ZONE NAME/ADDRESS TELEPHONE/FAX/E-MAIL REPRESENTING

Craig Matt Holte Phone: 970-826-5096 Craig BLM, Routt NF, Dinosaur NM, Browns Park NWR, CSFS, Districts Counties
455 Emerson Street Fax: 970-826-5051 & VFD within Craig Dispatch
Craig, CO 81625 mholte@blm.gov

Durango Heather Cave Phone: 970-385-1324 San Juan NF, Mesa Verde NP, Ute Mtn BIA, Southern Ute BIA, CSFS, Districts,
Durango Interagency Dispatch Fax: 970-385-1386 Counties & VFD within Durango Dispatch.
15 Burnett Court hcave@blm.gov
Durango, CO
81301

Fort Collins Charlie Reynar Phone: 970-586-1436 Arapaho/Roosevelt NF, Colorado State, districts, counties & VFD in FTC

Rocky Mt. National Park
1000 HWY 36 E
Estes Park CO 80517

Fax:970-586-1318
charlie_reynar@nps.gov

Dispatch, Rocky Mtn NP, Rocky MTN Arsenal

Grand Junction

Doug Paul

Grand Junction Air Center
2774 Landing View Lane
Grand Junction, CO 81506

Phone: 970-257-4820
Fax: 970-257-4855
dpaul@blm.gov

Colorado NM, White River NF, BLM Grand Junction, BLM Colorado River Valley,
Colorado State, Districts, counties & VFD in GJC dispatch.

Montrose Lori Veo Phone: 970-240-5356 BLM Montrose, Gunnison & Uncompahgre NF, Grand Mesa NF, Black Canyon
Montrose Fire Management Unit Fax: 970-240-5368 NP, Currecanti NRA, Colorado State, districts, counties & VFD in Montrose
2465 South Townsend Avenue lveo@blm.gov dispatch.
Montrose, CO 81401

Pueblo Jason Hartman Phone: 785-532-3316 Air Force Academy, Canon City BLM, NFs, Kirwin, Flint Hills, Commanche &

Kansas Forest Service
2610 Clafin Road
Manhattan, KS 66502

Fax: 785-532-3305
hartmanj@ksu.edu

Cimarron NGs, Fort Carson, Colorado State, Districts, counties & VFDs within
Pueblo Dispatch, Marais des Cygnes, Alamosa/Monte Vista & Baca NWRs,
Horton Agency BIA.

Northern Great Plains

Tamara Dierks

South Dakota Wildland Division
4250 Fire Station Road

Rapid City, SD 57703

Phone: 605-393-4233
Fax: 605-393-8044
Tamara.Dierks@state.sd.us

SD State, counties, & VFDs, Badlands NP, Black Hills NF, Devils Tower, Jewel
Cave, & Mt. Rushmore NM's, Nebraska NF, Nebraska State, South Dakota BIA
Districts, SD/NE NWR, FWS, and Wind Cave NP.

Western Wyoming (Casper)

Klayton “Shay” Rogge
Medicine Bow-Routt NF
2250 East Richards St.
Douglas, WY 82633

Phone: 307-359-8963
Fax: 307-358-7107
krogge@fs.fed.us

BLM Casper, Buffalo and Newcastle offices, Medicine Bow NF, Laramie Peak,
Thunder Basin NG, WY counties, cities & VFD's within Casper Dispatch.

Northern Wyoming (Cody)

Katie Williamson

Cody Dispatch

2501Wright Brothers Road
Cody, WY 82414

Phone: 307-578-5740
Fax: 307-578-5759
kwilliamson@fs.fed.us

BLM Worland, Cody, and Lander Field Offices, Bighorn & Shoshone NF’s,
Wyoming BIA, Wyoming State, Counties & VFD’s within Cody Dispatch.

Southern Wyoming (Rawlins)

Gary Batchelder

Rawlins Dispatch

1300 North 3" Street
Rawlins, WY 82301-2407

Phone: 307-328-4391
Fax: 307-328-7107
gbatcheldor@bim.gov

BLM Rawlins, Lander, Rock Springs, Kemmerer, & Pinedale FOs, Wyoming State
Office BLM, Seedskadee NWR Fossil Butte NM, Wyoming State Forestry,
Albany, Carbon, Fremont, Laramie, Sublette, Sweetwater, & Uinta Counties







